The State Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors met on Tuesday,
March 13, 2012, in Conference Room 102 at the Professional Licensing Boards Division,
237 Coliseum Drive, Macon, Georgia.

The following Board members were present:

Elmo A. Richardson, Jr., PE/LS Chairman
Michael S. Fletcher, PE, Vice-Chairman
James W. Butler, LS

Brian K. Upson, PE

Daniel Bennett, PE

William Womack, PE

Board members absent:

Mark Chastain, LS

George Howroyd, PE

Matthew Baker, Consumer Member

Staff present:

Darren Mickler, Executive Director (via teleconference)
Swan LeGrand-Fleming, Board Support Specialist
Julie Busbee, Licensure Supervisor

Annette Wimberly, Complaint and Compliance Analyst
Attorney General Representative:

Amelia Baker, Senior Assistant Attorney General
Guests:

Phillip Brown, SAMSOG

Call to Order

At 9:35 a.m., Chairman Richardson established that a quorum was present and called the meeting to
order.

Adopt Agenda

Chairman Richardson asked members for any additions or deletions to the proposed agenda.
Mr. Upson moved to adopt the agenda with the addition. Mr. Fletcher seconded. The motion
carried unanimously.
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Approval of Minutes

Chairman Richardson presented a draft of the January 10, 2012, minutes and asked for any additions
or deletions. Mr. Fletcher moved to approve the minutes as presented. Mr. Womack seconded.
The motion carried unanimously.

Professional Societies and Guests

Phillip Brown reported that SAMSOG is putting together a peer review committee to review land
surveying complaints.

New Business

The Board reviewed correspondence from Simon Goodhead regarding suggested changes for
accepting foreign engineering experience. The Board voted to deny the request.

The Board received correspondence from Simpson Gumpertz & Herger with the question: Does the
law permit the engineer of record to be changed once the design is complete?” After discussion, the
Board determined that the Executive Director would send a letter to C. Kimberly Bakeberg referring
her back to the statute.

The Board considered the NCEES Proposal for FE exam candidates to be able to apply and take the
exam prior to applying for certification through the Board. Mr. Bennett moved to accept the
proposal. Mr. Upson seconded, and the motion carried unanimously.

Executive Session

At 10:21 a.m., Mr. Upson moved to enter into Executive Session, in accordance with O.C.G.A.
43-1-2(k) and 43-1-19(h) to deliberate on applications and investigative matters and to receive an
investigative report. Mr. Fletcher seconded. Voting in favor of the motion were those members
present who included Board Members Chairman Richardson, Michael Fletcher, James Butler,
Danny Bennett, Bill Womack, and Brian Upson.

At 11:21 a.m., open session was declared with the following Board Members present — Chairman
Richardson, Michael Fletcher, James Butler, Danny Bennett, Bill Womack, and Brian Upson.

Licenses Issued Since Last Meeting

Members reviewed the list of licenses issued since the last meeting. Mr. Upson moved to ratify the
list as presented. Mr. Womack seconded, and the motion carried unanimously. The list is as
follows:

Engineers-In-Training

License No. Licensee
EIT025222 Quintero, Diana Maria
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EIT025223
EIT025224
EIT025225
EIT025226
EIT025227
EIT025228
EIT025229
EIT025230
EIT025231
EIT025232
EIT025233
EIT025234
EIT025235
EIT025236
EIT025237
EIT025238
EIT025239
EIT025240
EIT025241
EIT025242
EIT025243
EIT025244
EIT025245
EIT025246
EIT025247
EIT025248
EIT025249
EIT025250
EIT025251
EIT025252
EIT025253
EIT025254
EIT025255
EIT025256
EIT025257
EIT025258
EIT025259
EIT025260
EIT025261
EIT025262
EIT025263

Boone, Russell Minucci
Hodskins, Steven Bernard
Mispagel, Benjamin Lee
Phillips, Kenneth Wesley
Rowan, Austin Taylor
Coats, Corey Alan

Han, Hyoung Min
Rodriguez, Ronald E
Bishop, Chad Matthew
Elliott, Clay Tillman
Gillespie, Ethan Patrick
Nolan, Michael Peter
Robb, Leslie Ray, Jr
Hamil, James Doyle, 11l
Fralick, Matthew Ryan
Recinos, Ismaias Lemuel
Brown, Cordarveious Deshun
Stephens, James David
Kamiya, Keitaro

Smith, Jessica Ashley
Blount, Robert Tyler
Hadaway, Thomas James
Mitchell, Thomas Jake
Smith, Zachary Thomas
Yohannes, Henok T
Bridges, William Lee
Schafer, Daniel Bradshaw
Willman, Todd Benjamin
Msezane, Michael Xolani
Ronningen, Kani Saeed
Araque, Santiags Andra
Cortese, Daniel J

Nichols, Tiffany Carol
Levine, Justin Dana
Culbreth, Matthew McCoy
Weiss, Taylor Chapman
Akhtar, Sohahn Joyed
Brotzman Johnson, Dale Russel
Waters, David Clayton
Hall, Alistair William
Chivington, Robert Bruce
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EIT025264
EIT025265
EIT025266
EIT025267
EIT025268
EIT025269
EIT025270
EIT025271
EIT025272
EIT025273
EIT025274
EIT025275
EIT025276
EIT025277
EIT025278
EIT025279
EIT025280
EIT025281
EIT025282
EIT025283
EIT025284
EIT025285
EIT025286
EIT025287
EIT025288
EIT025289
EIT025290
EIT025291
EIT025292
EIT025293
EIT025294
EIT025295
EIT025296
EIT025297
EIT025298
EIT025299
EIT025300
EIT025301
EIT025302
EIT025303
EIT025304

Maddox, Brian Christopher
McConnell, Nicholas Grant
Humphrey, Aaron James
Whiting, Jereme Ross
Palmer, Maxie Lee, Il
Harper, Tyler J

Macher, Kevin Lowell
White, Daniel Lee

Wang, Mengjue

Edwards, Bobby Alan
Lloyd, Joshua Ray
Haggerty, Jordan Lee
Mooney, Spencer Paul
Jentz, Edward John
Boelter, Ryan Claus
Magliocco, William Patrick
Andrews, Chad Allen
Preece, Douglas Everett
DeNamur, William Blake
Alcedo, Jason Rahul
Geisler, Micah Samuel
Ackerman, Preston David
Byrd, Brian Raymond
Cho, Samuel K

Kim, Blair Edward

Staley, Matthew Philip
Yanez, Erica Lynn
Sheffield, Rebekah Erynn
Dornbusch Perez, Jose

Yri, Edward Joseph
Keilhauer, Katalina Gabriella
Thomas, Benjamin A
Carlson, James Noah
Ormsby, Richard Venson
Whitlock, Dustin Warren
Johnson, Zachary Scott
Wright, Bailey Catherine
Barnard, George Robert, 111
Tanner, Daniel Thomas
Adams, Seth Joab

Buday, Jessica Lynn
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EIT025305
EIT025306
EIT025307
EIT025308
EIT025309
EIT025310
EIT025311
EIT025312
EIT025313
EIT025314
EIT025315
EIT025316
EIT025317
EIT025318
EIT025319
EIT025320
EIT025321
EIT025322
EIT025323
EIT025324
EIT025325
EIT025326
EIT025327

Thomas, Liza Christin
Cotney, Daniel Ray
Fleetwood, Ben Wesley
Fouraker, Alex N
Johnson, Andrew David
Michael, Jeffrey C
Rogers, Andrew Caleb
Morrison, Sean Charles
Redden, Amanda Elizabeth
Rish, Hollis Wyatt

Angel, Clifton Ray
Daugherty, Philip M
Scarboro, Steven Tennent
Bennett, Robert Daniel
Barrett, Steven Michael
Franklin, Samantha Emily
Hanson, Theophilus Painter
Lindsey, Jacob Paul
McLeod, Robert Henry
Bland, Matthew Derrick
Brown, Adam Jonathan
Olinger, Thomas Anthony
Morris, Zachary Jordan

Land Surveyor Firms:

License No.
LSF001134
LSF001135
LSF001136
LSF001137
LSF001138
LSF001139

Licensee

American Surveying & Mapping, Inc.
Carter Engineering Consultants, Inc.

Carter Land Surveying

Baldwin & Associates Land Surveying, LLC
G.W. Bagwell & Associates, Inc. dba Jarrard Bagwell Land Surveying
Amec Environment & Infrastructure, Inc.

Professional Engineers

License No.
PE036741
PE036742
PE036743
PE036744
PE036745
PE036746

Licensee
Broach, William R

Kramarczyk, Jason Fallon, KRAMARCZYK

Styn, Catherine Marie

Morello, Bridget Shaughnessy

Towery, Jonathan Lawrence
Khakpour, Mohammad
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PE036747
PE036748
PE036749
PE036750
PE036751
PE036752
PE036753
PE036754
PE036755
PE036756
PE036757
PE036758
PE036759
PE036760
PE036761
PE036762
PE036763
PE036764
PE036765
PE036766
PE036767
PE036768
PE036769
PE036770
PE036771
PE036772
PE036773
PE036774
PE036775
PE036776
PEO36777
PE036778
PE036779
PE036780
PE036781
PE036782
PE036783
PE036784
PE036785
PE036786
PE036787

Dickerson, Don Lamar, Jr.
McCormick, Michael Thomas

Loos, EricJ

Sharaf, Muhanad

Beran, Wilbert E.

Ervin, Kirt Lee

Peterson, Joshua S
Nowacki, Nicholas R
Khan, Zaid Ameer
Calabuig, David Francois Jacques, Sr.
Couch, Keith J

Caldwell, Jerry Allen
Regmi, Sujaya
Finkelstein, Barry Lee
Chucran, Michael Wayne
Johnson, Christopher Michael
Hertzberg, Michael A
Fox, Michael Kevin
Powell, James Lawrence
Vugteveen, Eric P

Stutts, Frederick Labaron
Norris, Christopher J
Cooper, Michael Wayne
Blake, Michael Joseph
Rogers, Christopher Martin
Zabik, Jennifer Lynne
Weiskopf, John D
Adams, Thomas L
Neukam, Brady L
Morales, Enrique Jose
Lambert, Jason Mark
Haycraft, Jonathan David
Thompson, Troy D
Harris, Jon Tomas

Stark, William B

Lenzi, Joseph E

Naples, Robert Conti
Leong, Andrew K F
Myers, Michael Ernest
Murdoch, Jere K
Thomas, Tremayne Larue
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PE036788
PE036789
PE036790
PE036791
PE036792
PE036793
PE036794
PE036795
PE036796
PE036797
PE036798
PE036799
PE036800
PE036801
PE036802
PE036803
PE036804
PE036805
PE036806
PE036807
PE036808
PE036809
PE036810
PE036811
PE036812
PE036813
PE036814
PE036815
PE036816
PE036817
PE036818
PE036819
PE036820
PE036821
PE036822
PE036823
PE036824
PE036825
PE036826
PE036827
PE036828

Selman, Mark E

Abbott, Richard Thomas
Vogt, Darren James
Bradshaw, Patrick Charles
Lobas, Aaron Darryl
Wesley, Daniel Gerard
Santana, Manuel

Rispoli, James Anthony
Riddle, Joseph G

Denson, Preston John

Huebschman, Christopher Ryan

Wakefield, Glenn Eric

Germana, Christopher Michael

Golshahr, Max S
Medeiros, Nancy J

DeConzo, Matthew Nicholas
Jancauskas, Joseph Raymond

Thibeault, Richard Maurice
Gribb, Stephen

Neal, Guy Martin

Poag, Frank Dennis

Rest, George B

Ludwig, John Matthew
Crader, Craig Allan
Harris, Robert Leonard, Jr
Hoef, Jaron Vande

Pein, Rudolf Paul Gustav
Coates, Ryan Andrew
Hudson, Charles Eric
Patterson, Robert J
Johnson, Brian Grey
Mascarello, John A
Stewart, Kenneth R, 111
Hinson, Christopher James
Kollmansberger, Lew G
Anderson, Thomas M
Squillo, Thomas Robert
Colby, Linda Hileman
Curtis, Robert B

Bartee, Lucas Brent
Shariett, Charles Allen, 1V
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PE036829
PE036830
PE036831
PE036832
PE036833
PE036834
PE036835
PE036836
PE036837
PE036838
PE036839
PE036840
PE036841
PE036842
PE036843
PE036844
PE036845
PE036846
PE036847
PE036848
PE036849
PE036850
PE036851
PE036852
PE036853
PE036854
PE036855
PE036856
PE036857
PE036858
PE036859
PE036860
PE036861
PE036862
PE036863
PE036864
PE036865
PE036866
PE036867
PE036868
PE036869

Bradley, John Forsyth
Minor, Bradley William
Hudspeth, Jonathan R.
Lime, Ryan Scott

Barrett, Jeffrey Robert
Spampneto, Keith Joseph
Burns, John Edward
Westenskow, Mark Geoffrey
Workman, Eric

Ritzmann, Douglas Earl
Childress, Stephen Crosby
Guercio, Lindsay Lefever
Grant, Mark Alden

Farrell, Thomas Eugene, 111
Clausner, Michael Joseph
Panning, Brian Andrew
Krus, Christopher Scott
Dutting-Kane, Tracy Louise
Dilsworth, Blake William
Batog, Alan F.

Phillips, Richard Glen
Steinke, Eric D

Watkins, Kari Lynn
Swann, Rob Roy

Rochell, Alexander
Galloway, Cleo Edwin
Starr, Derek Alex

Harris, David Blackwell
Radonovich, David Charles
Pfeil, Christopher Randall
Yao, Felix Wunbeng
Gusky, Frank Charles
Vargas, Jose Alberto
Brown, Brian Scott

Saur, Gregory John
Paullus, Robert B, Jr
Gilliam, Jayson Matthew
Coleman, Christopher D.
Atkisson, Jason Alan, Atkisson
Henkel, Jerry John
Reynold, James Palmer
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PE036870
PE036871
PE036872
PE036873
PE036874
PE036875
PE036876
PE036877
PE036878
PE036879
PE036880
PE036881
PE036882
PE036883
PE036884
PE036885
PE036886
PE036887
PE036888
PE036889
PE036890
PE036891

Barrientos, David M
Cummings, Robert Bunyan, 11
Roomsburg, Kevin M
Champion, Joseph Mark
Diomis, Emanuel Constantin
McDougald, Matthew M
Owens, Daniel Crosby
Miller, Joseph Frederick
Williams, Jacob Andrew
Colagrande, John W, Jr
Schreffler, David Mark
Peters, Ernest James
Stillwell, William Alexander
Mozaffari, Hooshang
Kapousouz, Michael Stephanos
Visocchi, Michael Mario
Pastrana, Gabriel S

Atilano, John

Evanko, Hillary Marie
Quinn, Dion Michael
Winston, Joshua Philip
Plancer, Ryon Andrew

Professional Engineering Firms

License No.

PEF006154
PEF006155
PEF006156
PEF006157
PEF006158
PEF006159
PEF006160
PEF006161
PEF006162
PEF006163
PEF006164
PEF006165
PEF006166
PEF006167
PEF006168
PEF006169

Licensee
Koogle Engineering, LLC

Carter Engineering Consultants, Inc.
Collins Engineering Services, LLC

EDEC, Inc.

FPE Forensics, PLLC
GeoConcepts, LLC

Hornet Steel Buildings, Inc.
Kelner Engineering

Mid-States Engineering & Inspection, Inc.

MSE Engineering Services, Inc.
Restoration Assistance, Inc.
Schober Engineering, LLC

Southeastern Engineering Services

STV Energy Services, Inc.

Towery Consulting and Engineering, PLLC

Almond Engineering, P.A.
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PEF006170
PEF006171
PEF006172
PEF006173
PEF006174
PEF006175
PEF006176
PEF006177
PEF006178
PEF006179
PEF006180
PEF006181
PEF006182
PEF006183
PEF006184
PEF006185
PEF006186
PEF006187
PEF006188
PEF006189
PEF006190
PEF006191
PEF006192
PEF006193
PEF006194
PEF006195
PEF006196

McCormick & Associates of SC, Inc.
JMDR & Associates Inc.

Grimail Crawford, Inc.

Bennett Engineering Solutions, LLC
Proximus Engineering PC

Bath Group, Inc. dba Bath Engineering Corporation
C2AE, Inc.

MG Associates of SC LLC

Germana Engineering and Associates, LLC
Level 5 Consulting Engineers, Inc.

Land Engineering, Inc.

Coastal Engineering & Consulting

Payne Consulting Engineering LLC

TWP Consulting Group, LLC

Adedge Water Technologies, LLC

Reeves Design Services, LLC

Sega, Inc. dba Sega, Inc. (Kansas)

Joseph D. Fail Engineering Company, Inc.
Paullus Structrual Consultants

J3 Engineering Group LLC

Apex Structural Inc.

Dryden Engineering, Inc.

MOSI-OA-TUNYA Engineering Group, LLC dba MEG5 Engineering, LLC

Timber Systems Engineering, PLLC

ERS Engineering, Inc.

Schneider Electric Buildings Americas, Inc.
AdvanceTEC LLC

Reinstatements:

Mr. Fletcher moved to approve the following reinstatements of licensure upon payment of a $1,000
reinstatement fee. Mr. Womack seconded. The motion carried. The approved list is as follows:

Joseph McGougan, PE027208
William Lamb, PE026470
Dimassi Akeche, PE021025

Investigations and Complaints:

Mr. Womack moved to adopt the following recommendations regarding complaint cases considered

by the Board during the Executive Session:
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PELS120033 - The Board made a recommendation to send respondent a letter to remove all
references of Land Surveying and Engineering from advertising.

PELS120017 - The Board made a recommendation to refer to the Secretary of State’s Investigations
to hand serve Cease and Desist order.

PE033501 - The Board made a recommendation to terminate probation status.
LS002667 - The Board made a recommendation to terminate probation status.

PELS120005 - The Board made a recommendation to refer to the Attorney General’s Office for a
private Consent Order assessing a $500.00 fine for violation of plat and technical standards.

PELS120045 - The Board made a recommendation to refer to the Attorney General’s Office for a
private Consent Order assessing a $500.00 fine for unprofessional conduct.

PELS120034 - This case involves allegations of improper use of seal. The Board made a
recommendation to refer to the Attorney General’s Office for a consent order placing the license on
probation an additional 24 months and assessing a $1,000.00 fine.

PELS120009 — The Board made a recommendation to refer this case to the Attorney General’s
Office for a Cease and Desist Hearing.

PELS120041 - The Board made a recommendation to refer this case to the Attorney General’s
Office for a Cease and Desist Hearing.

Ryan McDougal, McDonough - The Board made a recommendation to accept the Cease and Desist
Order and close case.

PELS120028 — The Board made a recommendation to close case and flag license.

PELS100033 - The Board made a recommendation to accept the private Consent Order upon receipt
of original and close case.

PELS080091 — The Board made a recommendation to refer this case back to the Secretary of State’s
Investigations to determine whether any plats have been filed in the last 12 months using
respondent’s license.

Mr. Upson seconded. Motion carried.

Legal Services:

No report.
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Assistant Attorney General Report:

Mr. Upson moved to adopt the recommendations of the report of the Senior Assistant Attorney
General.

PE018435 — The Board made a recommendation to accept the private Consent Order assessing a
$500.00 fine for stamping plans not under direct supervision.

LSIT000622 — The Board made a recommendation to close case and flag license.
Mr. Bennett seconded. Motion carried.

Other Business:

Chairman Richardson stated that this Board has done an outstanding job in moving complaints
forward.
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With no other business to discuss, Mr. Fletcher moved to adjourn. Mr. Womack seconded. The
meeting adjourned at 11:25 a.m.

Elmo Richardson, Board Chairman Darren Mickler, Executive Director

These minutes were adopted at the March 13, 2012 meeting. The next scheduled meeting is
Tuesday, May 8, 2012.
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